
Our Lady’s High School 

Diary Dates 2025 - 2026 

 

❖ Monday 8 September – Feast Day 
❖ Thursday 11 September – Senior Awards Ceremony 7pm 
❖ Friday 26 September and Monday 29 September - School Holiday 

❖ S3 Tracking 1 – Issued Mid October 

❖ S4, S5, S6 Tracking 1 – Issued Late October 

❖ Monday 13 October to Friday 17 October (Inclusive) - October Holiday 

❖ S1 Tracking – Issued Mid November  

❖ Thursday 6 November - S4 Parents’ meeting 4.15pm – 6.45pm 

❖ Monday 17 November - Inset Day 3  

❖ S2 Tracking 1 – Issued Early December 

❖ Thursday 27 November - S5/S6 Parents’ Meeting 4.15pm – 6.45pm 

❖ Wednesday 3 December to Monday 15 December - Senior Prelims 

❖ S3 Reports – Issued Mid December 

❖ Tuesday 16 December - Christmas Jumper Day 

❖ Wednesday 17 December - S5/S6 ‘Snowball’ 7pm 

❖ Thursday 18 December - End of Term 2.30pm 

❖ Friday 19 December to Friday 2 January - Christmas Holiday (Inclusive) 

❖ S4, S5, S6 Reports – Issued End of January 

❖ Thursday 22 January – S3 Parents’ Meeting 4.15pm – 6.45pm 

❖ Thursday 12 February – S1 Parents’ Meeting 4.15pm – 6.45pm 

❖ Monday 16 February & Tuesday 17 February - Mid-Term Break 

❖ Wednesday 18 February - Inset Day 4 - Ash Wednesday 

❖ S2 Reports – Issued Mid February 

❖ Thursday 5 March - S2 Parents’ Night 4.15pm – 6.45pm 

❖ S4, S5, S6 Tracking 2 – Issued Late March 

❖ Thursday 2 April – End of term 2.30pm 

❖ Friday 3 April to Friday 17 April - Spring Holiday (Inclusive) 

❖ Wednesday 22 April to Monday 1 June - SQA Exam Diet 

❖ S3 Tracking 2 – Issued Early May  

❖ Monday 4 May School Holiday 

❖ Thursday 7 May - Inset Day 5 

❖ Thursday 14 May - Feast of Ascension 

❖ Friday 22 May & Monday 25 May - School Holiday 

❖ S1 Reports – Issued Early June 

❖ Tuesday 23 June - BGE Awards Times TBC 

❖ Friday 26 June - End of Session 1pm 

 

Mass is celebrated in the Oratory every Friday at 8.30am 

Twitter Account  @OLHSCumbernauld  

School Website  blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/nl/olhscumbernauld 

E-mail:    enquiries-at-ourladys@northlan.org.uk 

 


